

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.MACMA.No.1667 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.04.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard parties through their counsel. This Interlocutory Application has been filed seeking to permit withdrawal of the amount so deposited by the Insurance Company by the petitioners herein. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the claimants are permitted to withdraw 25% of the decretal amount so deposited by the Insurance Company, in the ratio as apportioned by the Tribunal, without furnishing any security. Accordingly, the I.A. is disposed of. <u>MACMA.No.1667 of 2024</u> Issue Notice to the respondents. Personal Notice is permitted. Record of Tribunal be requisitioned. List on 18.06.2026. NBK, J dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--